

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13255/2012

SATYA PAL ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJABI HOUSING CO-OPTV. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anil K.Pandey,adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued to respondent Nos. 3,4 & 5. Notice was refused by respondent No.3 but affixed and service report has been sent by the District Court concerned. Hence, proper service. No appearance for respondent No.3. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 could not be served, since the house was found to be locked, but they have been served by post. Acknowledgment card is received. No appearance for them. Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |