

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13255/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.14548/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SATYA PAL ANAND

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PUNJABI HOUSING CO-OPTV. SOCIETY & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today. The petitioner who is appearing in person, if he so desires, may file reply to the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

Let the matter be listed on 9th July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master