

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13255/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.14548/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SATYA PAL ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJABI HOUSING CO-OPTV. SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
No.6&7 Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For R.3-5 Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard petitioner appearing in person, Mr. Arjun Garg
learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 and Mr. Somanath Padhan
learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 10th July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master